The UPS Store

826 Orange Avenue Coronado, CA 92118 619.435.7772 Tel 619.435.4760 Fax store1076@theupsstore.com

Fax				,
	King	From Na	than .	Smir
Company		Phone number(219 8-23	3 465.1
Fax number 469 713	246/	Fax number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date		Total pages		
Job number	-			-
Subject: Sellers		LOSURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• .
			·	, .
	• _			V
	,		· .	
	•	- -	——————————————————————————————————————	
			• •	
·			·	



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

STexas Association of REALTORSS, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	OPE	ERT	6303 Northport Dr Y AT Houston, TX 77049-3605													
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	AN S	ID I	S N	OT	A S	UBSTITUTE	FOR A	NY I	NSF	PEC	ΓΙΟ	ON OF THE PROPERTY AS NS OR WARRANTIES THE ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	ВU	YER	R
Seller is is not or	ccup	ying	the	Pro	perl (apr	ty. If	unoccupied mate date) o	(by Selle	er), h	OW	iong	sin	ce Seller has occupied the P	'rop	erty'	?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does i	ty ha	as ti	he it	tem:	s m:	arke	d below: (M	lark Yes	(Y),	No	(N),	or ^l		<i>r</i> .		
Item	Υ	N	บ	1	Ite	em			Y	N	U	ſ	Item	V	N	Ū
Cable TV Wiring				1	Lic	auid	Propane Ga	s:		1/	┪	ŀ	Pump: sump grinder	H	\overline{V}	d
Carbon Monoxide Det.				1			ommunity (Ca			7		Ì	Rain Gutters			\vdash
Ceiling Fans			1/	*	_		Property			V		ŀ	Range Stove		\Box	\vdash
Cooktop	V					ot Tu				1		ľ	Roof Attic Vents		H	\vdash
Dishwasher		1			Int	erco	m System					Ī	Sauna			一
Disposal							vave			1		ľ	Smoke Detector	. 7		├
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)			•		Oı	utdo	or Grill			/			Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	*	/	
Exhaust Fans		Ť			Pa	ıtio [Decking			7	···	ŀ	Spa	Н		╆┈
Fences	V			ĺ	-		ing System		V	-		ŀ	Trash Compactor	H	1/	\vdash
Fire Detection Equip.	Ż			İ	Po		<u>a</u>		. ▼	./		f	TV Antenna	Н	*	V
French Drain	V	V		1	_		guipment			V		ı	Washer Dryer Hookup			_
Gas Fixtures		•			}		laint. Access	ories				-	Window Screens	.	\dashv	├
Natural Gas Lines					Pool Heater				Ż		f	Public Sewer System		, 	\vdash	
	· · ·			1			• • •				.	۲.,			1	
Item				Y	N	Ü				Α	ddit	lona	al Information			
Central A C				>			✓ electric	gas	nun	nber	of u	nits				
Evaporative Coolers					V	1.	number of	units:		•						
Wall Window AC Units					V		number of	units:								
Attic Fan(s)							if yes, desc	ribe:								
Central Heat				\checkmark			electric	gas	nun	ber	of L	nits				
Other Heat							if yes, desc	ribe:								
Oven							number of	ovens:			_ el	ctri	c gas other:			
Fireplace Chimney				\checkmark			wood	_gas log	js	mo	ck_	_otl	her:			
Carport					V	<u> </u>	attached		atta							
Garage					1		attached	dnot	atta	chec	<u>k</u>					
Garage Door Openers					V		number of					_ n	umber of remotes:			
Satellite Dish Controls						V	owned	lease	d fro	m: _						_
Security System						V.	owned_	lease								
Solar Panels			[V	<u> </u>	owned	lease		_						
Water Heater		:		\checkmark			electric	gas	2000	her:			number of units:			
Water Softener						V	owned	lease	d fro	m: _						
Other Leased Items(s)		:			V		if yes, desc	ribe:								
(TAR-140) 02-01-18 King Realty and Management, 600 E John	Carper					uyer g, TX 7		a	nd Se		<u>/</u> ле: 46	95105			of 5	

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix_18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 4802 www.zipLogix.com

Northport

Courtney King

6303 Northport Dr Houston, TX 77049-3605

	'				riousion, i	A 17070					
Underground Lawn Sprinkler											
Septic On-Site Sewer Facility					Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)						
covering)?yes _ /∠ nou	a 1978?_ nd attach L <i>E Count</i> overing of inknown	_yes TAR-190 osi <i>r€</i> n the Pr	no Vui conce	nknov ming Age: shing	vn lead-based <u>MA/2</u> les or roof	paint haza G covering					
are need of repair? yes _v_	∠no If yes	s, describ	e (attach	n addi	tional sheets	if necess	sary):				
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are			ects or	malfe	unctions in a	any of the	o followin : (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are		
Item	YN	Item				YN	Item	ΤY	N		
Basement		Floor	<u> </u>				Sidewalks	+•	+:>		
Ceilings	- • • • • • • • • • 		dation :	Slah/d	»1		Walls Fences	+-			
Doors			or Walls	olab(a	"		Windows	+	╫		
				***				┼	1		
Driveways	<u> </u>		ng Fixtu				Other Structural Components	┼			
Electrical Systems Exterior Walls		Roof	oing Sys	tems				┼	₩		
Section . Are you (Seller) you are not aware.)	aware o	f any of	the folio	win	conditions	: (Mark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	4) if		
Condition			ΙΥ	N	Conditio	n		Υ	N		
Aluminum Wiring			- -				on Repairs	· ·	∤" ┤		
Asbestos Components		•					pairs Replace mar 2014	V	╆┈┤		
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					Previous	Other Str	uctural Repairs	1	 		
Endangered Species Habitat	on Prope	rtv			Radon G		uctural Nepans	+	 		
Fault Lines	on ropo	,			Settling			\vdash	1		
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					Soil Move	ment		 	 		
Improper Drainage				V			ıre or Pits	╀	<u> </u>		
Intermittent or Weather Spring							ige Tanks				
Landfill	<u>.</u>							╁──	16/		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Ba	sed Pt. F	lazards		7.		Unplatted Easements Unrecorded Easements					
Encroachments onto the Prop		TOLLER GO		Ź			Insulation				
Improvements encroaching or		oroperty			Water Pe		- modiation	\vdash			
Located in 100-year Floodpla		p. 0 p 0 . ty			Wetlands		erty		-		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)							·· • y				
Located in Floodway (If yes, a	attach TA	R-1414)		7	Wood Ro			\vdash			
Present Flood ins. Coverage							f termites or other wood	\vdash			
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					destroying				1		
Previous Flooding into the Str	uctures						for termites or WDI	\vdash			
Previous Flooding onto the Pr			<u> </u>				WDI damage repaired	\vdash	1		
Located in Historic District	- porty			17	Previous		TADE damage repaired				
					100000	. 1100			V		

(TAR-140) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer; _____, ____ and Seller: _____

Page 2 of 5

6303 Northport Dr Houston, TX 77049-3605

	operty Designation		Termite or WDI damage needing repair	V
	Jse of Premises for Manufacture aphetamine		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool Hot Tub Spa*	V
if the ansv	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes,	4 INF	tach additional sheets if necessary):	
	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			uction entrapment hazard for an individual.	
Section . which has necessary	s not been pre lously disclosed in thi	s notice	or system in or on the Property that is in needyes v_no if yes, explain (attach additiona	I of repair, il sheets if
	i			
Section .	* ' '	followin	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N)	if you are
<u>Y N</u>	Room additions, structural modifications unresolved permits, or not in compliance		alterations or repairs made without necessary peing codes in effect at the time.	ermits, with
✓	Homeowners' associations or maintenant Name of association:	nce fees or 72 <i>6</i> -1 にら	assessments. If yes, complete the following:	_
_	Any unpaid fees or assessment for t	the Propert	Phone:	
_ 🗹	with others. If yes, complete the following	g:	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivid	
_ 🗸 ,	Any notices of violations of deed restrice Property.	tions or go	vernmental ordinances affecting the condition or	use of the
_ 🔟	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankru	directly or ptcy, and t	indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is axes.)	not limited
_ 🔏	to the condition of the Property.		s caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident	t unrelated
_ /	Any condition on the Property which ma	-	T	
	hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-l	based pain er documen	tation identifying the extent of the remediation (fo	
*/	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source		operty that is larger than 500 gallons and that use	es a public
$-\checkmark$.	The Property is located in a propane gas	system se	vice area owned by a propane distribution system	ı retailer.
$-\boldsymbol{\checkmark}$	Any portion of the Property that is locate	ed in a grou	ndwater conservation district or a subsidence dis	strict.
(TAR-140)	02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer: Produced with ztpForm® by ztpLoglx 18070 F			Page 3 of 5



FOUNDATION

2514 BEVERLY RD. PASADENA, TEXAS 7750S PHONE/FAX (281) 998-7076 CELLULAR (281) 541-3097

DATE: 02/06/2014

CONTRACT and WARRANTY AGREEMENT

OWNER'S NAME: Nathan Smith	PHONE No.:	
ADDRESS: 6303 North Port		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot Block	Addition	Section
Contractor, and South Nest Toxocl. Owner equipment, and material necessary to perform the following vat. 6303 North Port Houston	WORK OR 18ee Amadack, laacte	at the Contractor will furnish labor, id
DESCRIPTION OF WORK As depicted in the attached diagram, Contractor will install	lewssorrs erew ince striker	ce or land-bondon walls into-east the
All pilings will be hydraulically driven to the depth required to After the pllings have attained the desired depth, a 5000 psi and raising process continued until the foundation has been further raising would produce damage to the foundation or thoriginal elevation where pilings are located.	precast concrete cap will be raised to the desired eleva-	e installed on top of each pressed piling
Excavation site shall be re-landscaped using customer's plant be removed from the property.	nts. Upon completion of the	above work, excess dirt and debris shall
WARRANTY All materials are guaranteed to be as specified, and the above specifications submitted.	re work will be performed it	a accordance with the drawings and
All services rendered shall be covered by a conditional life tinduring the first 3 years after the work is performed, Contracto to the Owner. However, adjustments will not be the Contracto improper drainage or water leaks around and/or under the buttle first 3 years already mentioned, upon request, the Contrawill raise the building again according to the sketch. The Ownia	or shall reset structure on e or responsibility it such adju uikding. If any adjustments t octor will do a free estimate omer will be charged for one	Asting pilings without any cost istnerts needed are caused by on the building are necessary after and, if requested by the Owner, and, if (50 %) of the current quote.
The described work will be performed with most of the care, it caused to any Interior or exterior water pipes, sewer pipes, gowhile doing the work.	элі, anyway. Contractor wil as līnes, līle, landscaping (i not be responsible for any damages grass, flowers, etc.) or sheet rock
Contractor guaranties labor only where it was performed. This	s will be shown on the atta	thed diagram.
in the event property is sold, the Owner may transfer the War 30 days of property sale.		
COST, PAYMENT, WORK AUTHORIZATION the total price for service to be rendered is	<u>685. ¥</u>	
One half of this total will be paid when the job is started; the b All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or deta This agreement, in order to be binding by both parties, must b Foundation. Contractor will arrange scheduling upon receipt of	ys beyond Contractor's co	
Mille		1.06/2014
OWNER OWNER		DATE
Effic E Mays	02	106/2014
CONTRACTOR		DATE

Concerning the Property	/ at		Houston, TX 770		
	and the second s			eets if necessary):	
		—_····			
					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Section . Seller ha	ıs has not a	ttached a surve	y of the Property.		
Section 7. Within the regularly provide inspections?yes	ections and who	are either licei	nsed as inspectors or	inspection reports fro otherwise permitted b	om persons who y law to perform
	уре	Name of Ins	_		No. of Pages
			.	,	
		~			
				n of the current condition	of the
-		1	ections from inspectors		
Section 8. Check any the Homestead	ax exemption(s	which you (Se Senior Citizer	•	or the Property: Disabled	
Wildlife Managen	nent -			Disabled Veteran	
Other:				Unknown	
Section 10. a e you (insurance claim or a se which the claim was ma	ettlement or awa	rd in a le al pro	oceedin) and not use	od the proceeds to mak	e the repairs for
		***************************************	•		
					·
Section 11. Does the P requirements of Chapte (Attach additional sheets	er7 of the e			noyes. If no or u	
installed In accordar including performan	nce with the require ce, location, and p	ements of the buil ower source requ	ding code in effect in the	llings to have working smole area in which the dwelling now the building code requicies for more information.	is located.
family who will resid impairment from a lid the seller to install s	le in the dwelling is censed physicien; a make detectors for	s hearing-impaired and (3) within 10 da r the hearing-impa	f; (2) the buyer gives the ays after the effective date	1) the buyer or a member of seller written evidence of a, the buyer makes a written ations for Installation. The noke detectors to Install.	the hearing request for
Seller acknowledges that the broker(s), has instruction	t the statements ted or influenced		e true to the best of Se inaccurate information	eller's belief and that no properties of the omit any material	person, including information.
Signature of Seller		- Dat	e Signature of Seller	***	Date
		MITH	_ Printed Name:		
(TAR-140) 02-01-18	initialed by	y: Buyer:	, and Seller:	WY,	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- () The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: CIRPO ELECTRIC GIRPOENERGY, COM	phone #: 800 692 477 6
Sewer:	phone #:
Water: AQUA	phone #: 677 987 2782
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: SOLID WASTE OF SSOLID WASTE, COM	phone #: 28 / 45 7 2705
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:
	•

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Da	ate	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TAR-140) 02-01-18

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: GF No	
Name of Affiant(s): Nathan and Judyth Smith Living Trust,	
Address of Affiant: 826 Orange Ave Ste 271, Coronado, CA 92118-2619	
Description of ropert: 6303 Northport Drive Houston, Texas 77049 o nt e as	
it e ompan as sed erein is t e it e ns rance ompan ose po ic of tit e ins rance is iss ed in re iance t e statements contained erein.	
efore me t e ndersi ned notar for t e tate of Persona appe Affiant(s) o after me em s om stated:	
e are te o ners of te ropert (r state ot er asis for no ed e Affiant(s) of te ropert s as ease mana ement nei or etc. For e amp e Affiant is te mana er of te ropert for te record tite o ner	s.): —
. e are fami iar it t e propert and t e impro ements ocated on t e ropert .	
e are cosin a transaction re irin tite ins rance and te proposed ins red o ner or ender as re e area and o ndar co era e in te tite ins rance poic (ies) to e issed in t is transaction. e nderstand t at te ompan ma mae e ceptions to te co era e of te tite ins rance as ite ompan ma deem appropriate. nderstand t at te o ner of te propert if te c trent transaction is a sac ma re est a similar amendment to area and o ndar co era e in te ners o ic of ite ns rance pon pa ment of te prom ated premi m.	μte e
. ot e est of o ract a no ed e and e ief since a. construction projects sic as ne strictives additional i din si rooms arales simmin pools or of permanent improjements or filtines c an estinit e ocation of o index fences or o index a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert discovered as a significant construction and index adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert discovered as a significant construction and affecting the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects on immediate adjoining propert (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedications (since a significant construction projects (ies) in the encroaction of the ropert dedication (since a significant construction projects (ies) in the encroaction of the en	
forte foo in (f None nsert None eo:) NONE	
e nderstand that it e ompan is re in on the tritif ness of the statements made in this affidation provide the area and onder colorise and point eleidence of the elistin real propert is the of the ropert. Affidation it is not made for the enefit of an other parties and this Affidation does not constitute a larger than the ocation of improvements.	18
e nderstand that e are no in int to it e ompan that it is settle policities) so ditaliferent in this Affida it e incorrect of each information that e persona no to e incorrect and it endo not discout the ite ompan.	ation se to
Nathan Smith, Trustee NATHAN E SINITH 4/10/19	
N AND Dt isda of	
Notar ic	